Amendment No. 1

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AMENDMENT NO. 1

This Amendment No. 1 to the Contract dated November 13, 2019 is between the City of
Midwest City, Oklahoma, a municipal corporation, (hereinafter referred to as CLIENT)
and R.L. Shears Company, PC (hereinafter referred to as LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT).

WITNESSETH:
Secretary

The parties agreed to the Contract for Professional Landscape Design Service on
November 13, 2019 for the purpose of the LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT providing certain
professional services including survey, design, and analysis in connection with Mid-
America Park (PROJECT); and

The parties desire to extend the project timeline into next fiscal, therefore the revised
effective date of the agreement shall be July 1, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CLIENT AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT have executed
this Agreement.

DATED this_o2§_day of (M\p ,2022.

CITY OF MIDWEST CITY, OKLAHOMA

\\\\\\\”””I[,I,

(CLIENT) & \t\\DWE@/\
By: 4/’/‘/" L{/Qh/fl 3 "~ 1AZ
— ] =2 &' Had
Mayo6r =3 4 iE
EALLE W «C 5
ATTEST: %200, ® XS
| o ORLRION
By: //”’llunn\\\“\\\
City Clerk

R.L. SHEARS COMPANY, PC
(LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT)

By: Q-)'Q*R g\f Dated: June 15, 2022

Name: Robert L Shears, ASLA
Title: President




